
        
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

Social Inclusion, Education and Urban Policy for Young Children 
 

Meeting Project Managers and City Network representatives 
Oct. 7th 2016 from 11am to 4 pm 

Benno Premselahuis, Rhijnspoorplein Oost, room 07A04 
Metro Weesperplein  

See the building on the photo above! 
 
 

 
Participants: 
Hva:  
Esther Captain   e.s.j.captain@hva.nl   
Ron Oostdam     r.j.oostdam@hva.nl  
Ruben Fukkink   r.g.fukkink@hva.nl   
Kirsten Nøhr    k.nohr@hva.nl  
Miranda Roskosch-van Huis  m.t.roskosch-van.huis@hva.nl   
ChildCare International: 
Serv Vinders    cerva@xs4all.nl 
Anki Duin  anki@duinpm.nl 
Yvette Vervoort info@buro8020.nl 
Senatsverwaltung Berlin: 
Annette Hautumm Annette.Hautumm-Gruenberg@SenBJW.berlin.de  
Stad Gent: 
Karolien Nijs  Karolien.Nijs@stad.gent  
Kathleen Nuyts  
Municipality of Ljubljana: 
Maja Gojcovic  maja.gojcovic@ljubljana.si  
UCC, Copenhagen: 
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Rikke Pedersen ripe@ucc.dk  
 
 

Agenda 
11.00-11.30 

1. Welcome 
2. Presentation of the participants - organogram 
3. Agenda and minutes 

11.30-13.00 
4. Tasks and planning during the project:  
 Intellectual Outputs 
 Intensive Programmes / On-the-job-Training 
 Transnational meetings: 
 - Berlin 8-11 of March 2017 
 - Gent 2-7 of October 2017 
 -  … 

13.00-14.00 
 Lunch in FEST 
14.00-14.45 

5. Budgets, rules and administration  
14.45-15.15 

6. Partner Agreements 
15.15-16.00 

7. Communication about the project (website, flyer?) 
8. Next meeting – planning and agreements 

 
 
 
./.. Appendix: Rules and regulations for the Erasmus+ project 
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